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Nominating Committee for 
USENIX Board of Directors

The biennial election of the USENIX 
Board of Directors will be held in early 
2012. The USENIX Board has appointed 
Alva Couch to serve as chair of the 
Nominating Committee. The composi-
tion of this committee and instructions 
on how to nominate individuals will be 
sent to USENIX members electronically 
and will be published on the USENIX 
Web site this fall.

USENIX Association Finan-
cial Statements for 2010

The following information is provided 
as the annual report of the USENIX As-
sociation’s finances. The accompanying 
statements (p. 60) have been reviewed by 
Michelle Suski, CPA, in accordance with 
Statements on Standards for Account-
ing and Review Services issued by the 
American Institute of Certified Public 
Accountants. The 2010 financial state-
ments were also audited by McSweeney 
& Associates, CPAs. Accompanying 
the statements are several charts that 
illustrate where your membership dues 
go. The Association’s complete financial 
statements for the fiscal year ended 
December 31, 2010, are available on 
request.

—Ellie Young, Executive Director

USENIX Board of Directors

Communicate directly with the USENIX 
Board of Directors by writing to 
board@usenix.org.

P R E S I D E N T

Clem Cole, Intel 
clem@usenix.org

V I C E  P R E S I D E N T

Margo Seltzer, Harvard University 
margo@usenix.org

S E C R E T A R Y

Alva Couch, Tufts University 
alva@usenix.org

T R E A S U R E R

Brian Noble, University of Michigan 
noble@usenix.org

D I R E C T O R S

John Arrasjid, VMware 
johna@usenix.org

David Blank-Edelman, Northeastern 
University 
dnb@usenix.org

Matt Blaze, University of Pennsylvania 
matt@usenix.org

Niels Provos, Google 
niels@usenix.org

E X E C U T I V E  D I R E C T O R

Ellie Young 
ellie@usenix.org

USENIX Member Benefits

Members of the USENIX Association 
receive the following benefits:

Free subscription to ;login:, the 
Association’s magazine, published six 
times a year, featuring technical articles, 
system administration articles, tips and 
techniques, practical columns on such 
topics as security, Perl, networks, and 
operating systems, book reviews, and 
reports of sessions at USENIX 
conferences.

Access to ;login: online from October 
1997 to this month: 
www.usenix.org/publications/login/

Discounts on registration fees for all 
USENIX conferences.

Special discounts on a variety of prod-
ucts, books, software, and periodicals: 
www.usenix.org/membership/ 
specialdisc.html.

The right to vote on matters affecting 
the Association, its bylaws, and election 
of its directors and officers.

For more information regarding 
membership or benefits, please see  
www.usenix.org/membership/ 
or contact office@usenix.org. 
Phone: 510-528-8649
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Chart 1:  USENIX 2010 Membership Dues Revenue
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